## THE ENGLEWOOD BOARD OF EDUCATION

#### AGENDA – PUBLIC MEETING MAY 14, 2020

# FINANCE ADDENDUM

#### 20-F-106 APPROVAL – PRITCHARD INDUSTRIES CONTRACT

#### (AMENDED)

WHEREAS, the Englewood Public School District has advertised for Custodial, Grounds, Snow Removal and Management Services Request for Proposals and received three proposals; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Englewood Board of Education awards a contract to Pritchard Industries for Custodial, Grounds, Snow Removal and Management Services in the amount not to exceed \$1,966,351.88 for the 2020-2021 school year. This represents year one (2020-2021) with an option to renew for five years.

# 20-F-107 APPROVAL – GRADUATION EXPENDITURES

WHEREAS, due to Covid 19 all New Jersey public schools have been mandated to close and cancel traditional graduation ceremonies per executive order by Governor Murphy; and

WHEREAS, due to Covid 19 mandates expenditures for the District's traditional graduation ceremony will not occur and funds are available

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Englewood Board of Education approves the following Class of 2020 graduation expenses to be paid as result of funds being available due to cancellation of a traditional graduation ceremony.

Vendor	Description	Amount
Entourage	Yearbooks W/Delivery	\$16,748.16
Herff Jones	Virtual Ceremony	5,000.00
Crown Trophy	Lawn Signs W/Photos	5,021.75
Graduation Source	Caps & Gowns W/Delivery	7,143.08
Total Expenditures		\$33,912.99

# 20-F-108 APPROVAL – REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR GROUNDS AND SNOW REMOVAL SERVICES

### (TABLED)

WHEREAS, the Englewood Board of Education has requested to for the Business Administrator to advertise a request for proposal for grounds and snow removal services; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Englewood Board of Education authorizes the Business Administrator to advertise request for proposal for grounds and snow removal services.

## 20-F-109 APPROVAL – CARES EMERGENCY RELIEF GRANT

WHEREAS, the Englewood Board of Education has received a CARES EMERGENCY RELIEF GRANT funding notice stating the school district has been allocated \$632,135; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Englewood Board of Education accepts CARES grant funding in the amount of \$632,135 and authorizes the Business Administrator to submit the required grant application.